
CRC Counties Covered Facility Address, Phone & email 
Donna Stepp Mercer, McDowell, Wyoming, Summers 

And Monroe 
Mercer Co. YRC 
901 Shelter Rd. 
Princeton WV 24739 
304-425-4525-Office 
 304-887-32 46 -Cell 
304-425-5857-Fax 
Donna.R.Stepp@wv.gov  

Shane Bell Wood, Wirt, Ritchie, Pleasants, and Gilmer Wood Co. YRC 
1400 12th Street 
Vienna WV 26105 
304-295-3024-Office 
304-916-3415-Cell 
304-295-3028-Fax 
shane.a.bell@wv.gov 

Cynthia Bryant Wayne, Boone, Logan, Mingo, and Lincoln 
County (commitment) 

DJS Field Office 
5900 Guyan River Road 
Barboursville, WV 25504 
304-989-0167-cell 
304-733-2077-Fax 
cynthia.s.bryant@wv.gov 

Rich Freeman Clay, Webster, Upshur, Barbour, Lewis, Taylor 
and Braxton 

Harrison Co. YRC 
284 Factory Street 
Suite 102 
Clarksburg WV 26301 
304-627-2183-Office 
 304-838-4271 -Cell 
304-627-2182-Fax 
richard.m.freeman@wv.gov 

Angela Inglese Randolph, Preston, Tucker, Mineral 
And Grant 

Rubenstein Center 
141 Forestry Camp Rd 
Davis WV 26260 
304-259-5241 –Office 
304-668-3887-Cell 
304-259-4851-Fax 
angela.d.inglese@wv.gov  

Stephanie  
Crozier 

Cabell County DJS Field Office 
5900 Guyan River Road 
Barboursville, WV 25504 
304-840-2206- Cell 
304-733-2077-Fax 
stephanie.d.crozier@wv.gov 

Lelia Phillips Monongalia, Marion, Harrison, 
and Doddridge 

Harrison Co. YRC 
284 Factory Street 
Suite 102 
Clarksburg WV 26301 
304-627-2183-Office 
 304-838-4269 -Cell 
304-627-2182-Fax 
lelia.a.phillips@wv.gov  

Kim Sturchio Berkeley, Morgan, Jefferson, Hardy, 
Hampshire and Pendleton 

Vicki Douglas 
900 Emmett Rousch Drive 
Martinsburg WV 2401 
304-267-0164-Office 
304-579-3952-Cell 
304-267-0168-Fax 
kim.c.sturchio@wv.gov 

   



Julie Timmermeyer Jackson, Mason, Roane, Calhoun and  
Putnam 

Putnam Co. YRC 
3266 Winfield Rd 
Winfield WV 25213 
304-586-2055-Office 
304-415-1199-Cell 
304-586-2058-Fax 
julie.a.timmermeyer@wv.gov 

Kimberly Lapsley Kanawha  1200 Quarrier Street 
Charleston WV 25301 
304-558-9800 -Office 
304-541-5718-Cell 
304-558-6032 -Fax 
Kimberly.N.Lapsley@wv.gov  

Chuck Taylor Pocahontas, Greenbrier,  
Nicholas, Fayette and Raleigh 

Gene Spadaro Juvenile Center 
106 Martin Drive 
Mt. Hope, WV 25880 
304-877-6890 – Office 
304.941-6545 – Cell 
304-877-6929 - Fax 
Charles.W.Taylor@wv.gov  

Joe Taylor Tyler, Wetzel, Marshall, Ohio, Brooke and 
Hancock 

Wood Co. YRC 
1400 12th Street 
Vienna WV 26105 
304-295-3024-Office 
304-767-0763-Cell 
304-295-3028-Fax 
Joe.A.Taylor@wv.gov 

 


